2003 Section 3A Boys

2003

Adrian Oct. 23,

PLACE TEAM

1 Swc

2 Luverne

3 Rv

4 Adrian

5 Jcc

6 Hbc

7 Was

8 Canby

9 Scme
10 McC

11 Ssc
12* Yme
12%* Bold
14 Pas

15 McW

16 Mlbo
17 Sesm
1. Swc

7 Brent VanSchepen,

9 Dan Walhof, 11

14 Jason DeRuyter,

15 Devin VantHof,

17 Collin Broekhuis,
Places

Time = 1:28:23

2. Luverne
6 Tom Ward, 10
12 Ruston Aaker,

18 Jesson Vogt, 12

23 Thomas Pinkal,

27 Travis Halfman,
Places

Time = 1:29:56
3. Rv
8 Louis Peters,
11 Justin Peters,

13 Anthony Bongard,

32 Mark Kaardal,
39 Joel Kaardal,
Time = 1:30:19

4. Adrian
25 Lee Stover, 10

28 Brandon Bullerman,
30 Paul Honermann,

33 Chad Janssen,

36 Pete Jensen, 12
Places

1:33:05

21 Steve Strom, 11

22 Kyle Kocak, 11
29 Jordan Kocak,

52 Nick Stevermen,
65 Phil Hansen, 11
Places

1:34:07

2 Tyler Bush, 11

24 Kale Wiertzema,

50 Dustin verhey,

61 Todd Alberty,

63 Derek Haak, 11
Time = 1:34:03

7. Was

3 Jeff Stuckenbroker,
47 Derek Jones, 10

49 Tom Curley, 11

51 Pete Turner, 10
54 Adam Horkey, 10
Places

Time = 1:34:15

Places

Places

10

11

Calm

PLACES OF FINISHERS

60, Sunny,
POINTS
62 7
86 6
103 8
152 25
189 21
200 2
204 3
208 1
297 26
310 16
311 31
314 10
314 37
319 4
324 43
331 19
429 48
17:26
17:33
17:41
17:42
18:01
= 62
17:24
17:39
18:03
18:19
18:31
= 86
17:29
17:37
17:40
18:36
18:57
= 103
18:22
10 18:32
18:34
18:47
18:50
= 152
18:09
18:17
18:34
19:19
19:48
= 189
17:01
18:21
19:16
19:38
19:47
= 200
12 17:14
19:10
19:15
19:16
19:20
= 204

9
12
11
28
22
24
47
20
38
46
35
59
44

5
45
41
84

14
18
13
30
29
50
49
40
74
60
53
67
69
89
73
82
96

15
23
32
33
52
61
51
72
78
79
88
85
70
107
77
90
100

114

99
101

AVG. TIME

42 56 17:41
34 83 18:00
57 62 18:04
58 64 18:37
66 80 18:50
68 92 18:49
55 71 18:51
76 103 18:47
98 108 19:36
112 113 20:04
111 117 19:53
95 105 19:42
97 106 19:47
115 116 20:24
87 91 19:50
102 20:00
110 118 20:53
8. Canby

SPREAD

35
1:07
1:28

28
1:39
2:46
2:06
3:43
1:54
5:42
3:21
3:18
2:04
6:55
1:34
3:31
2:28

1 Chad Janiszeski, 12
20 Tanner Skillings, 9
40 Nathan Heggeseth, 1
72 Vincent Henningsgaard, 10

75 Tad Merrit, 9
Time = 1:33:51

9. Scmc

26 Travis Lang, 11
38 Abe Krueger, 11
11

74 Cody Fennern,
78 Matt Reiner, 8

81 Pat Schmitz, 10
Places

Time = 1:37:58

10. McC

16 Paul Platt, 12

46 Paul Andert, 12

60 Nate Ellens, 9

Places

79 Taylor Steenstra, 9

109 Sawyer Canfield, 9
Time = 1:40:18 Places
11. Ssc

31 Rosalio Fonseca, 12
35 Lucas Knutson, 11
53 Dane Baumgard, 11
88 Stephen Brunk, 10

104 Cory Pelzel, 7
Time = 1:39:21 Places
12*, Yme

10 Jacob Henderson, 9
59 Andrew Gunderson, 8

67 Tobias Eckardt, 12

85 Jeff Ford, 12

93 Matt Wilson, 10
Time = 1:38:28 Places
12*. Bold

37 Nathan Reigstad, 11

44 Bryan Anderson,

11

69 Jeremy Chandler, 12

70 Jon Agre, 11
94 Ken Honzay, 7
Time = 1:38:55

14. Pas

4 Micah Lorenzen,
5 Ande Schlim, 12
89 Mark Mickelson,

Places

12

11

107 Casey Klosterman, 8
114 Chris Dollarhide, 9
Time = 1:42:00 Places

1

208

297

310

311

314

314

319

16:27
18:08
18:59
20:07
20:10

18:24
18:55
20:09
20:12
20:18

17:49
19:09
19:36
20:13
23:31

18:35
18:50
19:19
20:41
21:56

17:34
19:35
19:50
20:37
20:52

18:51
19:06
20:01
20:02
20:55

17:21
17:24
20:43
22:16
24:16



15. McW 17. Sesm

43 Brandon Cook, 8 19:04 48 Adam Krzmarzick, 9 19:11
45 Tyler Nolte, 9 19:07 84 Tom Hillesheim, 9 20:31
73 Ryan Nelson, 8 20:08 96 TIan Lowther, 11 21:23
77 Barry Kneeland, 10 20:11 100 Florian zwick, 12 21:39
86 Tony Weiss, 9 20:38 101 Justin Schroepher, 9 21:39
Time = 1:39:08 Places = 324 Time = 1:44:23 Places = 429
16. Mlbo
19 Jeremy Arbid, 11 18:07
41 Dan Speiker, 12 19:00
82 Kyle Ott, 12 20:28
90 Marc Oakland, 10 20:44
99 Josh Oakland, 12 21:38
Time = 1:39:57 Places = 331
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TEAM
1 1 Chad Janiszeski, 12 16:27 Canby
2 2 Tyler Bush, 11 17:01 Hbc
3 3 Jeff Stuckenbroker, 12 17:14 Was
4 4 Micah Lorenzen, 12 17:21 Pas
5 5 Ande Schlim, 12 17:24 Pas
6 6 Tom Ward, 10 17:24 Luverne
7 7 Brent VanSchepen, 10 17:26 Swc
8 8 Louis Peters, 12 17:29 Rv
9 9 Dan Walhof, 11 17:33 Swc
10 10 Jacob Henderson, 9 17:34 Yme
11 11 Justin Peters, 9 17:37 Rv
12 12 Ruston Aaker, 11 17:39 Luverne
13 13 Anthony Bongard, 9 17:40 Rv
14 14 Jason DeRuyter, 12 17:41 Swc
15 15 Devin VantHof, 10 17:42 Swc
16 16 Paul Platt, 12 17:49 McC
17 Garret Gransee, 11 17:52 Wwg
18 17 Collin Broekhuis, 11 18:01 Swc
19 18 Jesson Vogt, 12 18:03 Luverne
20 19 Jeremy Arbid, 11 18:07 Mlbo
21 20 Tanner Skillings, 9 18:08 Canby
22 21 Steve Strom, 11 18:09 Jcc
23 22 Kyle Kocak, 11 18:17 Jcc
24 23 Thomas Pinkal, 10 18:19 Luverne
25 24 Kale Wiertzema, 11 18:21 Hbc
26 25 Lee Stover, 10 18:22 Adrian
27 26 Travis Lang, 11 18:24 Scmc
28 27 Travis Halfman, 11 18:31 Luverne
29 28 Brandon Bullerman, 10 18:32 Adrian
30 29 Jordan Kocak, 10 18:34 Jcc
31 30 Paul Honermann, 12 18:34 Adrian
32 31 Rosalio Fonseca, 12 18:35 Ssc
33 32 Mark Kaardal, 12 18:36 Rv
34 33 Chad Janssen, 12 18:47 Adrian
35 34 Dusty Antoine, 11 18:48 Luverne
36 35 Lucas Knutson, 11 18:50 Ssc
37 36 Pete Jensen, 12 18:50 Adrian
38 37 Nathan Reigstad, 11 18:51 Bold
39 38 Abe Krueger, 11 18:55 Scmc
40 39 Joel Kaardal, 10 18:57 Rv
41 40 Nathan Heggeseth, 11 18:59 Canby
42 41 Dan Speiker, 12 19:00 Mlbo
43 42 Jess VanDyke, 10 19:02 Swc
44 43 Brandon Cook, 8 19:04 McW
45 44 Bryan Anderson, 11 19:06 Bold
46 45 Tyler Nolte, 9 19:07 McW
47 46 Paul Andert, 12 19:09 McC
48 47 Derek Jones, 10 19:10 Was
49 48 Adam Krzmarzick, 9 19:11 Sesm
50 49 Tom Curley, 11 19:15 Was
51 50 Dustin verhey, 7 19:16 Hbc
52 51 Pete Turner, 10 19:16 Was
53 52 Nick Stevermen, 12 19:19 Jcc
54 53 Dane Baumgard, 11 19:19 Ssc
55 54 Adam Horkey, 10 19:20 Was
56 55 Jason Kruger, 12 19:24 Was
57 56 Alex Spronk, 12 19:26 Swc
58 57 Dan Applen, 10 19:27 Rv
59 58 Ethan Wieneke, 9 19:27 Adrian
60 59 Andrew Gunderson, 8 19:35 Yme
61 60 Nate Ellens, 9 19:36 McC
62 61 Todd Alberty, 12 19:38 Hbc

63 62 Calvin Heiling, 12 19:39 Rv



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Derek Haak, 11
Aaron Mormann, 9
Phil Hansen, 11
Dustin Yonker, 10
Tobias Eckardt, 12
John Sandbulte, 10
Jeremy Chandler, 12
Jon Agre, 11

Joe Teirab, 11
Vincent Henningsgaard,
Ryan Nelson, 8

Cody Fennern, 11
Tad Merrit, 9

Tyler Schultz, 10
Barry Kneeland, 10
Matt Reiner, 8
Taylor Steenstra, 9
Matt Burgayne, 10
Pat Schmitz, 10
Ryan Tholen, 7

Kyle Ott, 12

Mike Nelson, 11

Tom Hillesheim, 9
Jeff Ford, 12

Tony Weiss, 9
Brighton Peterson, 9
Stephen Brunk, 10
Mark Mickelson, 11
Marc Oakland, 10
Michael Lundquist, 11
Adam Finke, 9

Matt Wilson, 10

Ken Honzay, 7

Nick Kvam, 11

Ian Lowther, 11
Mick Lundstrum, 12
David Roiger, 9
Josh Oakland, 12
Florian ZzZwick, 12
Justin Schroepher, 9
Alex Krahn, 10
Tammer Merzer, 9
Cory Pelzel, 7

Mark Engen, 11
Justin Wilson, 12
Andrew Marks, 11
Casey Klosterman, 8
Alex Jones, 7

Jeff Sorenson, 12
Sawyer Canfield, 9
Adam Steffl, 11
Cory Zelinko, 8

Sam Buesing, 7
Cameron Johnson, 7
Chris Dollarhide, 9
Dan Dunn, 9

David Janssen, 9
Vladimir Reyes, 10
Tony Alvarez, 12

10

19:47
19:48
19:48
19:50
19:50
20:00
20:01
20:02
20:06
20:07
20:08
20:09
20:10
20:11
20:11
20:12
20:13
20:17
20:18
20:19
20:28
20:29
20:31
20:37
20:38
20:39
20:41
20:43
20:44
20:47
20:49
20:52
20:55
21:02
21:23
21:24
21:27
21:38
21:39
21:39
21:43
21:46
21:56
21:59
22:01
22:02
22:16
23:16
23:17
23:31
23:40
23:50
24:08
24:12
24:16
24:30
25:14
25:20
25:49

Hbc
Adrian
Jcc
Jcc
Yme
Hbc
Bold
Bold
Was
Canby
McW
Scmc
Canby
Canby
McW
Scmc
McC
Jcc
Scmc
Tracy
Mlbo
Luverne
Sesm
Yme
McW
McW
Ssc
Pas
Mlbo
McW
Hbc
Yme
Bold
Yme
Sesm
Bold
Scmc
Mlbo
Sesm
Sesm
Mlbo
Canby
Ssc
Wwg
Yme
Bold
Pas
Tracy
Scmc
McC
Sesm
Ssc
McC
McC
Pas
Pas
Pas
Ssc
Sesm



